
Car#: 2

Racer: Kendrick D.

Scorpion ThunderPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5048 1235.4811

5 2.4939 1236.51132

6 2.4949 1236.42143

4 2.4978 1236.14174

3 2.4929 1236.61205

2 2.4989 1236.04226

3 2.4958 1236.33247

2 2.4958 1236.33268

1 2.4969 1236.23289

5 2.5008 1235.864010

6 2.5019 1235.764111

4 2.4998 1235.964412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.4979

2.4929

2.5048

1.00

1

1

236.14

235.48

236.61

0.0035 0.3327Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Eliza D.

A Night SkyPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5398 2232.2421

5 2.5368 2232.51142

6 2.5419 3232.05153

4 2.5269 1233.43184

3 2.5229 3233.80215

2 2.5228 3233.80236

5 2.5288 3233.25317

6 2.5348 2232.70328

4 2.5228 3233.80359

3 2.5279 2233.333810

2 2.5338 3232.794011

1 2.5388 2232.334212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5315

2.5228

2.5419

2.42

1

3

233.00

232.05

233.80

0.0070 0.6452Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Kate A.

The Smart KidPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5779 4228.8111

1 2.5819 2228.4532

5 2.5738 4229.17153

6 2.5928 3227.49164

4 2.5758 3228.99195

3 2.5799 4228.63226

5 2.6028 3226.62337

6 2.5979 5227.05348

4 2.5829 4228.36379

3 2.5859 4228.104010

2 2.5858 5228.114211

1 2.6059 6226.354412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5869

2.5738

2.6059

3.92

2

6

228.01

226.35

229.17

0.0106 0.9315Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: James H.

Blue RacerPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5228 1233.8021

1 2.5298 2233.1642

5 2.5198 2234.08163

6 2.5149 2234.54174

4 2.5178 4234.27205

3 2.5208 2233.99236

5 2.5209 2233.98357

6 2.5148 2234.55368

4 2.5199 1234.07399

3 2.5168 1234.364210

2 2.5229 3233.804411

1 2.5248 2233.624612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5205

2.5148

2.5298

2.00

1

4

234.02

233.16

234.55

0.0043 0.3971Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Jack M.

Jack attackPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5419 3232.0511

2 2.5399 1232.2332

1 2.5339 1232.7853

5 2.5418 4232.06174

6 2.5369 2232.51185

4 2.5318 4232.97216

5 2.5458 2231.69277

6 2.5379 3232.41288

4 2.5279 2233.33319

3 2.5418 3232.063410

2 2.5368 3232.513611

1 2.5409 4232.143812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5381

2.5279

2.5458

2.67

1

4

232.40

231.69

233.33

0.0050 0.4585Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Alice B.

Flaming TigerPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5688 4229.6221

2 2.5599 3230.4242

1 2.5698 4229.5363

5 2.5629 4230.15184

6 2.5608 2230.34195

4 2.5618 3230.25226

5 2.5588 3230.52267

6 2.5628 3230.16278

4 2.5609 3230.33309

3 2.5729 2229.253310

2 2.5919 4227.573511

1 2.5938 5227.403712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5688

2.5588

2.5938

3.33

2

5

229.63

227.40

230.52

0.0121 1.0752Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Jewel P.

Pink LightningPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7958 5210.9731

2 2.7669 6213.1852

1 2.8258 6208.7373

5 2.7749 6212.56194

6 2.8198 5209.18205

4 2.7729 5212.72236

2 2.7789 6212.26257

1 2.7839 6211.88278

5 2.6188 5225.23399

6 2.5909 5227.664010

4 2.5879 5227.924311

3 2.5928 5227.494612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7258

2.5879

2.8258

5.42

5

6

216.65

208.73

227.92

0.0966 7.8415Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Hyrum H.

The ForcePrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5148 2234.5511

3 2.5018 1235.7742

2 2.5299 2233.1563

1 2.5158 1234.4684

5 2.5009 2235.85205

6 2.5228 2233.80216

1 2.5149 2234.54247

5 2.5009 1235.85368

6 2.5089 1235.10379

4 2.5019 2235.764010

3 2.5038 1235.584311

2 2.5059 1235.384512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5102

2.5009

2.5299

1.50

1

2

234.98

233.15

235.85

0.0095 0.8878Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Emmet D.

SlasherPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6198 5225.1521

3 2.5849 3228.1952

2 2.5499 2231.3273

1 2.5539 2230.9694

5 2.5639 5230.06215

6 2.5868 5228.02226

5 2.5748 4229.08257

6 2.5598 4230.43268

4 2.5618 3230.25299

3 2.5988 3226.973210

2 2.5578 4230.613411

1 2.5729 4229.253612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5738

2.5499

2.6198

3.67

2

5

229.19

225.15

231.32

0.0207 1.8275Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Khloie L.

ZoominPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7769 4212.4131

3 2.7718 6212.8062

2 2.8519 6206.8283

1 2.8668 6205.75104

5 2.7428 6215.05225

6 2.7778 6212.34236

3 2.6359 5223.77267

2 2.6199 5225.14288

1 2.6969 6218.71309

5 3.2039 6184.104210

6 2.5838 4228.284311

4 2.5698 4229.534612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7582

2.5698

3.2039

5.33

4

6

214.56

184.10

229.53

0.1717 12.4482Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Lincoln L.

Mean Green MachinePrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6858 6219.6211

4 2.6749 4220.5142

3 2.6759 3220.4373

2 2.6898 4219.2994

1 2.6738 4220.60115

5 2.6638 4221.43236

2 2.6818 6219.94247

1 2.7088 6217.75268

5 2.5469 5231.59389

6 2.5568 3230.703910

4 2.5559 3230.784211

3 2.5539 6230.964512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6390

2.5469

2.7088

4.50

3

6

223.63

217.75

231.59

0.0642 5.5210Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Ben B.

Chrome KillerPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6669 5221.1711

6 2.6989 6218.5522

4 2.6629 4221.5053

3 2.7238 3216.5584

2 2.7309 3215.99105

1 2.7898 5211.43126

5 2.5279 2233.33307

6 2.5468 5231.60318

4 2.5129 1234.73349

3 2.5478 3231.513710

2 2.5518 2231.153911

1 2.5358 3232.614112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6247

2.5129

2.7898

3.50

1

6

225.01

211.43

234.73

0.0973 8.2626Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Thomas B.

Platinum DiamondPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5449 3231.7721

6 2.5819 2228.4532

4 2.5438 3231.8763

3 2.5469 1231.5994

2 2.5649 2229.97115

1 2.5779 4228.81136

3 2.55 3231.31257

2 2.5688 4229.62278

1 2.5689 4229.61299

5 2.5589 5230.514110

6 2.5638 4230.074211

4 2.5408 5232.154512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5593

2.5408

2.5819

3.33

1

5

230.48

228.45

232.15

0.0139 1.2483Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Brooklyn W.

Piggy ExpressPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7298 3216.0831

6 2.7159 5217.1842

4 2.6959 4218.7973

3 2.6698 2220.93104

2 2.6669 4221.17125

1 2.5969 4227.13146

4 2.5189 3234.17247

3 2.5328 1232.88278

2 2.5248 2233.62299

1 2.5349 4232.693110

5 2.5329 2232.874311

6 2.5238 4233.714412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6036

2.5189

2.7298

3.17

1

5

226.77

216.08

234.17

0.0853 7.3544Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Seth O.

Tesla Model XPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7279 6216.2341

6 2.7549 5214.1152

4 2.6989 2218.5583

3 2.6929 5219.04114

2 2.6969 5218.71135

1 2.7489 6214.57156

5 2.7068 5217.91327

6 2.7389 6215.36338

4 2.7349 6215.67369

3 2.7108 6217.593910

2 2.7208 6216.794111

1 2.7179 6217.024312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7209

2.6929

2.7549

5.33

2

6

216.80

214.11

219.04

0.0206 1.6381Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Maci S.

The Sassy carPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5828 2228.3751

6 2.5838 5228.2862

4 2.5608 3230.3493

3 2.5658 3229.89124

2 2.5669 3229.79145

1 2.5948 4227.32166

1 2.5459 2231.68257

5 2.5358 2232.61378

6 2.5399 3232.23389

4 2.5369 4232.514110

3 2.5358 5232.614411

2 2.5469 3231.594612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5580

2.5358

2.5948

3.25

2

5

230.60

227.32

232.61

0.0209 1.8799Std Dev: 



Car#: 30

Racer: Dillon H.

FoxPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5159 1234.4561

6 2.5208 1233.9972

4 2.5199 1234.07103

3 2.5378 2232.42134

2 2.526 2233.51155

1 2.5198 3234.08176

5 2.5199 2234.07347

6 2.5169 1234.35358

4 2.5268 1233.43389

3 2.5269 2233.434110

2 2.5388 3232.334311

1 2.5339 4232.784512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5253

2.5159

2.5388

1.92

1

4

233.58

232.33

234.45

0.0079 0.7290Std Dev: 



Car#: 64

Racer: Henry S.

The Golden BulletPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8409 5207.6381

6 2.8559 6206.5392

4 2.8309 6208.36123

3 2.7359 5215.59154

2 2.6488 5222.68175

1 2.6478 4222.77196

5 2.6318 4224.12247

6 2.6378 5223.61258

4 2.6119 4225.83289

3 2.6169 6225.403110

2 2.6399 5223.433311

1 2.6579 6221.923512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6964

2.6119

2.8559

5.08

4

6

218.99

206.53

225.83

0.0936 7.3892Std Dev: 



Car#: 99

Racer: Hannah B.

The Polka DotPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7948 4211.05101

6 2.8449 6207.33112

4 2.7909 6211.34143

3 2.7988 6210.75174

2 2.7268 5216.31195

1 2.6849 6219.69216

6 2.6428 5223.19247

4 2.603 5226.60278

3 2.6638 4221.43309

2 2.6548 4222.183210

1 2.6649 6221.343411

5 2.6489 6222.674612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7099

2.6030

2.8449

5.25

4

6

217.82

207.33

226.60

0.0784 6.2341Std Dev: 



Car#: 88

Racer: Blain B.

The Black NinjaPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7759 5212.4991

6 2.8018 5210.52102

4 2.7058 6217.99133

3 2.7788 6212.27164

2 2.7259 6216.38185

1 2.8318 6208.29206

5 2.8429 6207.48287

6 2.8448 6207.34298

4 2.7119 6217.50329

3 2.6289 5224.373510

2 2.5999 6226.873711

1 2.6169 4225.403912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7388

2.5999

2.8448

5.58

4

6

215.58

207.34

226.87

0.0884 7.0327Std Dev: 



Car#: 51

Racer: Henry H.

BYUPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7698 5212.9571

6 2.8158 4209.4882

4 2.6128 3225.75113

3 2.6658 5221.26144

2 2.6759 5220.43165

1 2.7069 5217.90186

5 2.6179 5225.31297

6 2.6749 5220.51308

4 2.6289 4224.37339

3 2.7029 5218.233610

2 2.6908 6219.213811

1 2.7078 6217.834012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6892

2.6128

2.8158

4.83

3

6

219.44

209.48

225.75

0.0594 4.7846Std Dev: 



Car#: 100

Racer: Aiden G.

Marios FuryPrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5048 1235.48111

6 2.5148 1234.55122

4 2.5018 1235.77153

3 2.5388 3232.33184

2 2.5169 3234.35205

1 2.5199 2234.07226

4 2.5038 1235.58257

3 2.5068 2235.30288

2 2.5199 1234.07309

1 2.5109 1234.913210

5 2.5109 2234.914411

6 2.5159 2234.454512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5138

2.5018

2.5388

1.67

1

3

234.65

232.33

235.77

0.0100 0.9323Std Dev: 



Car#: 101

Racer: Logan L.

BlazePrimary

4/18/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5278 2233.34121

6 2.5419 3232.05132

4 2.5128 1234.74163

3 2.5059 1235.38194

2 2.5159 1234.45215

1 2.5159 1234.45236

4 2.5088 2235.11267

3 2.5168 1234.36298

2 2.5248 1233.62319

1 2.5269 1233.433310

5 2.5328 3232.884511

6 2.5218 1233.904612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5210

2.5059

2.5419

1.50

1

3

233.98

232.05

235.38

0.0104 0.9622Std Dev: 


